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Monday, March 24, IM5/Chaitra 3,
1897 (Saka)

9he Lok Aobftfc met at Steven of the Clock

IM*. SPBAsm in the Chair].

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

DOKths/InJiateg doe tofkll of BtatMHnpi in Delhi

*464. SHRI SHASHI  BHUSHAN;
Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state:

(a) the tQtal number of workers killed in Delhi when portions of buildings fell during the last three years and those injured;

<b) the steps taken by Government to ensure that the construction con*
tracts were awarded to registered contractors only) and

(c) whether the victims have been given any compensation and if so, the Particulars thereof and whether any of the houseowners hag been arrested and cbtllafted; if so, the particulars thereof?

THE WfJTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OK WORKS AND HOUS­
ING (SHRI DALBIR SINGH): (a)
J® (c). A statement is laid on the Tabla at the Btras*. (placed in
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THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI K RAGHU RAMA*
IAH): So far as compensation is concerned the House will appreciate that there is Workmen’s Compensation Act. Any re-consideration of compensation payable in these cases will have its repercussions in the cases governed by Workmen's Compensation Act. Secondly, as far as CPWD and other public agencies are concerned, the construction work is given through registered contractors.
Probably the) hon. Member has m mind the private construction work where all kinds of unregistered contractors are employed. We will certainly look into it whether anything can be done in this respect.
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SHRI K. RAGHU RAMAZAH: Sir, there are two or three aspects of the question raised fcy the hon. Member.
One is regarding compensation. The other one is regarding safety measures. Now, we have * National Building Code. The National Buildings Construction Corporation, C$%D and others follow this to a very large extent. Of course, private contractors are not hound lfy it. In regard to the question whether there should be a legislation so as to, make it enforceable against these private contractors end others, as I said, that will have to be gone into. Regarding oompeneatkm. It id already*
provided for in the Workmen’s Compensation Act. Compensation arise*
in various kinds at negligence and so on which are provided tor in the Act It is difficult for tee to give an assurance that only in regard to building construction, a special compensation will be payablcl That will be difficult.
This is an All India Act. This applies to all kinds of compensation payable under various circumstances.
SHRI FRABODH CHANDRA: Sir, leaving aside private contractors, even in the semi autonomous bodies like the Municipal Corporation and the DDA, workers dying while engaged in building construction work are given only Rs. 500 or so. Government should reasonably do something for those people who come indirectly under their control.

SHRI K. RAGHU RAMAXAH: Sir, as I said, wherever there is negligence and Workmen’s Compensation Act is applicable, there are provisions in that Act. If anything else is to be done, I would invite specific suggestions on this point.
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SHRI K. RAGHU RAMAIAH: To ray knowledge all workers are.
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SHRI K. RAGHU RAMAIAH: So far as the workers employed by the public authorities like the CPWD are concerned, they entrust the work to registered contractors who are under certain obligations to pay proper wages etc. Now, it there are any cases where such exploitation takes place, I would certainly welcome suggestions and if any hon. Member has any information, under what categories and typt* it happens, and he gives it to me, I shall look into them.

Revised Fay Scales of College/Uni­
versity Teacher* in Gujarat

*465. SHRI P. G. MAVALANKAR:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government of Gujarat have agreed to implement the U.G.C. revised pay scales, as per Sen Committee Report, for college teachers and University professors all over Gujarat;

(b) if so, the facts of such implementation; and

(c) what is the additional fund involved?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
(PROF. S. NURUL HASAN): (a) to (c). According to the infoifrnation furnished toy the Government of Gujarat, the State Government has agreed in principle to accept the reviafeg scales of pay tor Univctrsity and &Utg» teacher* as recommended by tbe University Grants Commission. Details of the proposals regarding implementation have not been receive*!.

SHRI P. G. MAVALANKAR: Before I ask supplementaries. I need your assistance and guidance because you will see that in parts (b) and
(c) of my question, I have spe|ci3-
cally asked: "(b) If so, the facts of such implementation and (c) what is the additional fund involved?”. The answer given is that detailed information had not been received. How am I to ask further questions? Implementation is an important part. I must know the figures involved.

MR. SPEAKER: The hon. Minister will tell you that

PROFT S. NURUL HASAN: The announcement by the Government of Gujarat took place on the 3rd March and then again on March 13
They have accepted the recommendations of the Government of India m thig respect. But precis* calculations had to be done, teacher by teacher ant!
college by college and it will take a few clays. If the hon. Member is interested in knowing the approximate* amount, I can give that but this is subject to revision. For January and February 1973 the total amount would be Rs. 5.31 lakhs; for 1973-74
the total additional amount would be Rs 31.83 lakhs and for 1974-75 it
would be Ks. 35 lakhs Of this 80 per cent would be the share of the Central Government and 20 per cent will be the share of the State Government. The State Government arc|
making their calculations and it will take a little time. They *have only said this: The Government accepted in principle the recommendation of the Government of India. In regard to the) method of implementation, the Press note issued says: 'The Government of Gujarat had decided to accept in principle the conclusions of the sen Committee as recommended fay the Government of India and details are being worked out and orders will itaue tut anon at nossible.”

